
 Central High School
 Denby High School
 East English Village Prep Academy
 Henry Ford High School
 Marygrove High School
 Martin Luther King Jr High School
 Mumford High School
 Osborn High School
 Southeastern High School
 Western International High School



Health Hub Teams 2025/26
Health Hub & F.A.C.E. Dept. Contacts

Craig DeLeon – Administrator
craig.deleon@detroitk12.org

Japari Gadzama – Asst. Director
Japari.gadzama@detrtoitk12.org

Latonya Owens – Supervisor
latonya.owens@detroitk12.org

F.A.C.E.
Dr. Jessica Hodj – Program Supervisor
jessica.hodj@detroitk12.org

Matia (Joi) Mausi – Ex. Director
joi.mausi@detroitk12.org

Health Hub Navigators

Marissa Zaborski – Central       Tabitha Figueroa – Denby
marissa.zaborski@detroitk12.org      tabitha.figueroa01@detroitk12.org
313-252-3059                                        313-347-9323
Kendal Jefferson – EEVPA Paris McGhee – Marygrove 
kendal.jefferson@detroitk12.org      paris.mcgee@detroitk12.org
313-922-5452                                        313-870-3613
Lawrence Summey III – MLK Jr Rubie Phillips - Mumford  
Lawrence.summey@detroitk12.org  rubie.phillips@detroitk12.org
313-262-9014                                313-347-8854
Jerrica Mickens - Osborn                 Kristina Maxwell – Southeastern 
jerrica.mickens@detroitk12.org         kristina.maxwell@detroitk12.org  
313-866-0377                                       313-449-4658
Kristen Plonsky – Western             Jayla Harris – Henry Ford 
kristen.plonsky@detroitk12.org    jayla.harris@detroitk12.org
313-552-1007 313-494-3084
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